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• TCUSD will submit positive certification to LACOE for the 2023-24 
First Interim Report.

• Key changes since district’s adopted budget
• COLA for 2024-25 has been reduced from 3.94% to 1%
• Enrollment projections have been adjusted according to actual 2023-

24 student enrollment 
• Additional money has been set aside for program needs due to TCHS 

field closure in preparing for its modernization.
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Enrollment

				2018-2019		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024

		Adopted Budget		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,394		5,333		5,233

		First Interim Report		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,247		5,174		5,074

		Second Interim Report		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,273		5,198		5,123

				2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024

		Adopted Budget		5,617		5,473		5,394		5,333		5,233

		First Interim Report		5,617		5,473		5,247		5,174		5,074

		Second Interim Report		5,617		5,473		5,273		5,198		5,123
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Revenue

				2018-2019		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024		2024-2025		2025-2026

		Adopted Budget		5636		5617		5473		5282		5227		5177		5127		5077

		First Interim Report		5636		5617		5473		5282		5227		5252		5202		5152





Revenue
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Expenditure

		21-22 First Interim Report  Revenue

				Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		LCFF		$   55,026,162		$   54,889,964		$   136,198

		 Federal Revenue		$   13,994,834		$   13,574,933		$   419,901

		 Other State Revenue		$   8,738,618		$   7,435,970		$   1,302,648

		Other Local Revenue		$   5,639,831		$   5,674,188		$   (34,357)

		Total		$   83,399,445		$   81,575,055		$   1,824,390

		22-23				21-22

				Second Interim Report		Second Interim Report

		LCFF		$   61,334,314		$   55,026,162

		 Federal Revenue		$   8,589,732		$   13,994,834

		 Other State Revenue		$   17,436,039		$   8,738,618

		Other Local Revenue		$   6,947,841		$   5,639,831

		Total		$   94,307,926		$   83,399,445
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		21-22 First Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries				$   28,626,269		$   33,291,612		$   29,352,101		$   29,939,143

		  Classified Salaries				$   10,568,770		$   10,829,409		$   10,677,064		$   10,783,835

		  Employee Benefits				$   14,366,966		$   18,460,111		$   19,067,883		$   19,578,645

		  Books and Supplies				$   1,820,942		$   5,986,422		$   3,697,208		$   2,910,576

		  Other Operating Expenses				$   7,299,392		$   11,106,144		$   8,525,543		$   8,525,543

		  Capital Outlay				$   21,000		$   2,521,000		$   21,000		$   21,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out				$   3,843,930		$   3,843,930		$   3,872,992		$   3,895,342

		    Total Expenditure				$   66,547,269		$   86,038,628		$   75,213,791		$   75,654,084

						0.03%

								Please check whether this is unrestriced

						Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries				$   30,258,189		$   33,291,612

		  Classified Salaries				$   10,398,983		$   10,829,409

		  Employee Benefits				$   17,823,303		$   18,460,111

		  Books and Supplies				$   5,178,189		$   5,875,663

		  Other Operating Expenses				$   9,883,876		$   11,201,903

		  Capital Outlay				$   225,173		$   2,521,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out				$   3,905,180		$   3,843,930

		    Total Expenditure				$   77,672,893		$   86,038,628

						0.0028989908

				Unaudited Actual		Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries		$   30,231,513		$   30,258,189		$   33,291,612

		  Classified Salaries		$   10,024,096		$   10,398,983		$   10,829,409

		  Employee Benefits		$   17,050,654		$   17,823,303		$   18,460,111

		  Books and Supplies		$   2,455,024		$   5,178,189		$   5,875,663

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   8,454,852		$   9,883,876		$   11,201,903

		  Capital Outlay		$   221,385		$   225,173		$   2,521,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,400,753		$   3,905,180		$   3,843,930

		    Total Expenditure		$   70,838,277		$   77,672,893		$   86,038,628

				Second Interim Report						Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   29,631,572						$   30,231,513

		  Classified Salaries		$   11,149,465						$   10,024,096

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,157,403						$   17,050,654

		  Books and Supplies		$   3,321,043						$   2,455,024

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   13,381,909						$   8,454,852

		  Capital Outlay		$   856,743						$   221,385

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,367,479						$   2,400,753

		    Total Expenditure		$   78,865,614						$   70,838,277

				22-23 Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   33,604,537

		  Classified Salaries		$   12,657,732

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,809,389

		  Books and Supplies		$   4,559,314

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   11,855,501

		  Capital Outlay		$   356,755		0.0043073733

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   980,946

		    Total Expenditure		$   82,824,173





		



[] []  []

[], []   []

[]  []   []

[] []   []

[] 
[] []

[] []   0.03%

[], []   []



		



[]
$30,258,189   []

[]
$10,398,983   []

[], []  []

[], []   []

[] []   []

[] []   0.3%

[] []   []



		



Second Interim Report

First Interim Report



		



Second Interim Report

First Interim Report



		



[] [], []

[] [], []

[] [], []

[] [], []

[][], []

[]  [], []

[] [], []



		



[] []  []

[], []  []

[]  $3,321,043   []



		



22-23 Unaudited Actual

[] [], []

[] [], []

[] [], []

[] [], []

[][], []

[] [], 0.4%

[] [], []







Description Unrestricted Restricted Total

Beginning Balance $22,641,972 $15,078,125 $37,720,097 

Total Revenues 65,958,864 19,271,175 85,230,039 

Total Expenditures 60,014,196 34,362,611 94,376,807

Excess/(Deficiency) 5,944,668 (15,091,436) (9,146,768) 

Other Sources/Uses (10,152,600) 10,152,600 0 

Change in Fund Balance (4,207,932) (4,938,836) (9,146,228) 

Ending Fund Balance $18,434,040 $10,139,289 $28,573,329 

Unassigned/Unappropriated $ - $ -
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Enrollment

				2018-2019		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024

		Adopted Budget		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,394		5,333		5,233

		First Interim Report		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,247		5,174		5,074

		Second Interim Report		5,636		5,617		5,473		5,273		5,198		5,123

				2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024

		Adopted Budget		5,617		5,473		5,394		5,333		5,233

		First Interim Report		5,617		5,473		5,247		5,174		5,074

		Second Interim Report		5,617		5,473		5,273		5,198		5,123
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Revenue

				2018-2019		2019-2020		2020-2021		2021-2022		2022-2023		2023-2024		2024-2025		2025-2026

		Adopted Budget		5636		5617		5473		5282		5227		5177		5127		5077

		First Interim Report		5636		5617		5473		5282		5227		5252		5202		5152
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Expenditure

		21-22 First Interim Report  Revenue

				Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		LCFF		$   55,026,162		$   54,889,964		$   136,198

		 Federal Revenue		$   13,994,834		$   13,574,933		$   419,901

		 Other State Revenue		$   8,738,618		$   7,435,970		$   1,302,648

		Other Local Revenue		$   5,639,831		$   5,674,188		$   (34,357)

		Total		$   83,399,445		$   81,575,055		$   1,824,390

		22-23				21-22

				Second Interim Report		Second Interim Report

		LCFF		$   61,334,314		$   55,026,162

		 Federal Revenue		$   8,589,732		$   13,994,834

		 Other State Revenue		$   17,436,039		$   8,738,618

		Other Local Revenue		$   6,947,841		$   5,639,831

		Total		$   94,307,926		$   83,399,445

		20023-2024

				1st  Interim Report		Adopted Budget

		LCFF		64,394,673		64,392,702

		 Federal Revenue		5,185,739		5,082,337

		 Other State Revenue		9,234,158		7,934,295

		Other Local Revenue		6,415,469		6,446,257

		Total		85,230,039		83,855,591
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		  Certificated Salaries				$   28,626,269		$   33,291,612		$   29,352,101		$   29,939,143

		  Classified Salaries				$   10,568,770		$   10,829,409		$   10,677,064		$   10,783,835

		  Employee Benefits				$   14,366,966		$   18,460,111		$   19,067,883		$   19,578,645

		  Books and Supplies				$   1,820,942		$   5,986,422		$   3,697,208		$   2,910,576

		  Other Operating Expenses				$   7,299,392		$   11,106,144		$   8,525,543		$   8,525,543

		  Capital Outlay				$   21,000		$   2,521,000		$   21,000		$   21,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out				$   3,843,930		$   3,843,930		$   3,872,992		$   3,895,342

		    Total Expenditure				$   66,547,269		$   86,038,628		$   75,213,791		$   75,654,084
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						Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries				$   30,258,189		$   33,291,612

		  Classified Salaries				$   10,398,983		$   10,829,409

		  Employee Benefits				$   17,823,303		$   18,460,111

		  Books and Supplies				$   5,178,189		$   5,875,663

		  Other Operating Expenses				$   9,883,876		$   11,201,903

		  Capital Outlay				$   225,173		$   2,521,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out				$   3,905,180		$   3,843,930

		    Total Expenditure				$   77,672,893		$   86,038,628

						0.0028989908

				Unaudited Actual		Second Interim Report		First Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries		$   30,231,513		$   30,258,189		$   33,291,612

		  Classified Salaries		$   10,024,096		$   10,398,983		$   10,829,409

		  Employee Benefits		$   17,050,654		$   17,823,303		$   18,460,111

		  Books and Supplies		$   2,455,024		$   5,178,189		$   5,875,663

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   8,454,852		$   9,883,876		$   11,201,903

		  Capital Outlay		$   221,385		$   225,173		$   2,521,000

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,400,753		$   3,905,180		$   3,843,930

		    Total Expenditure		$   70,838,277		$   77,672,893		$   86,038,628

				Second Interim Report						Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   29,631,572						$   30,231,513

		  Classified Salaries		$   11,149,465						$   10,024,096

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,157,403						$   17,050,654

		  Books and Supplies		$   3,321,043						$   2,455,024

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   13,381,909						$   8,454,852

		  Capital Outlay		$   856,743						$   221,385

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,367,479						$   2,400,753

		    Total Expenditure		$   78,865,614						$   70,838,277

				22-23 Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   33,604,537

		  Classified Salaries		$   12,657,732

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,809,389

		  Books and Supplies		$   4,559,314

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   11,855,501

		  Capital Outlay		$   356,755		0.0043073733

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   980,946

		    Total Expenditure		$   82,824,173
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		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,400,753		$   3,905,180		$   3,843,930

		    Total Expenditure		$   70,838,277		$   77,672,893		$   86,038,628

				Second Interim Report						Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   29,631,572						$   30,231,513

		  Classified Salaries		$   11,149,465						$   10,024,096

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,157,403						$   17,050,654

		  Books and Supplies		$   3,321,043						$   2,455,024

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   13,381,909						$   8,454,852

		  Capital Outlay		$   856,743						$   221,385

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,367,479						$   2,400,753

		    Total Expenditure		$   78,865,614						$   70,838,277

				22-23 Unaudited Actual

		  Certificated Salaries		$   33,604,537

		  Classified Salaries		$   12,657,732

		  Employee Benefits		$   18,809,389

		  Books and Supplies		$   4,559,314

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   11,855,501

		  Capital Outlay		$   356,755		0.0043073733

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   980,946

		    Total Expenditure		$   82,824,173

		2023-2024

				1st Interim Report

		  Certificated Salaries		$   34,452,423

		  Classified Salaries		$   13,188,300

		  Employee Benefits		$   19,920,882

		  Books and Supplies		$   6,920,687

		  Other Operating Expenses		$   17,488,574

		  Capital Outlay		$   77,019		0.0008160797

		  Other Outgoing/Transfers Out		$   2,328,922

		    Total Expenditure		$   94,376,807
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2023-24 
First Interim 

2024-25 
Projection 

2025-26 
Projection 

Total  Revenue $55,806,264 $54,532,042 $55,658,339

Total Expenditure $60,014,196 $61,358,914 $62,063,172

Net Change in Funds ($4,207,932) ($6,826,872) ($6,404,833)

Beginning Fund Balance $22,641,972 $18,434,040 $11,607,168 

Ending Fund Balance $18,434,040 $11,607,168 $5,202,335 

Unassigned/Unappropriated $ - $ - $ -









Temple City USDLACOE

 Review TCUSD’s First Interim 
Report and issue a letter

 Provide budget guideline after 
January’s Governor budget 
release 

Submit the First Interim Report 
to LACOE before or on 12/15

Work with the independent 
auditor to complete 22-23 
financial audit

Governor’s 23-24 preliminary 
budget release around Jan 10, 
2024

Review district budget practices 
and cost

Verify district position control 
and staffing

District Second Interim Report 
preparation
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